



GROUND VALUE



Simped Foods Pty Limited  
ABN 69 000 709 160

PO Box 204, Caringbah, NSW 1495 Australia  
Unit 2, 1 Marshall Road, Kirrawee, NSW 2232 Australia

Telephone: Aust. 02 9521 5384 Int. +61 2 9521 5384  
Facsimile: Aust. 02 9542 3164 Int. +61 2 9542 3164

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 8.5.23 Reviewed : 11.4.24**

#### **AVOCADO HALVES & CHUNKS**

##### **PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**

Avocado de-seeded, disinfected and processed into Chunks & Halves.

##### **PRODUCT LISTING:**

Avocado , salt, citric acid & ascorbic acid.

##### **CHEMICAL SPECIFICATIONS:**

Comply with the Australian Food Standards and New Zealand Food Standards Code.  
Product is free of artificial preservatives, colourings and flavours.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
SERVE PER PACKAGE:20		
SERVE SIZE:20g		
	PER SERVE	PER 100g
ENERGY	143kJ	718kJ
PROTEIN	0.3g	1.6g
FAT	3.1g	15.5g
SATURATED FAT	0.7g	3.8g
CARBOHYDRATE TOTAL	1.4g	7.3g
SUGARS	0.1g	0.8g
SODIUM	64mg	320mg

**pH:** 5 -6

**COLOUR:** Green typical of variety.

**VARIETY:** Hass

**FLAVOUR & ODOUR:** Good and characteristic flavor and odor with no objective flavours or odors when defrosted, distinctive to the raw material.

**APPEARANCE:** practically without physical damages and caused by pathological agents or insects

**TEXTURE:** Soft and firm.

**SIZE:** Regular chunks and halves.

**DEFECT TOLERANCES:**

OXIDATED	ABSENT
BROKEN, MECHANICAL DAMAGED	<10%
OVERRIPE	<5%
DAMAGED PIECES	TOTAL DEFECT<10%
ROTTEN/MOULDY	MAX 1%
VEGETAL MATERIAL OWNER	<1,0CM²/KG
CLUMPS	MAX 5%
STRANGE BODIES	ABSENT

**MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS:**

Ecoli :< 3/g. Salmonella: not detected in 25g.

Listeria Monocytogenes: not detected in 25g.

Yeast and moulds: <5 x 10<sup>3</sup> Total plate count: <5 x 10<sup>4</sup>

Total coliforms: < 5 x 10<sup>3</sup>

**GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISM DECLARATION:**

This product does not contain genetically modified material.

**PHYSICAL CRITERIA:**

Good colour, texture and taste

**LABELLING REQUIREMENTS:**

Best before/contents & wt/company name & address.

**PACKAGING:**

Food grade polyethylene bags in labeled new cartons.

**STORAGE REQUIREMENTS:** Freezer: <18°C.

**SHELF LIFE:** Freezer: 2 years.

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** PERU

**APPLICATION/USAGE:**

As a stand alone product or as an ingredient in other food products.

**ALLERGEN DECLARATION:**

Contains Citric and Ascorbic acids.

ALLERGENS	Name of Allergen	Specify % of derivative in product	Specify % in allergen derivative	DIRECT INGREDIENT		CROSS CONTAMINATION	
				Yes	No	Yes	No
Cereals containing gluten (i.e.wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt)					✓		✓
Crustaceans and products					✓		✓
Eggs and egg products					✓		✓
Fish and products					✓		✓
Peanuts and products					✓		✓
Soybeans and products					✓		✓
Milk and products					✓		✓
Nuts and products					✓		✓
Seasame seeds and products					✓		✓
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations					✓		✓
Lupin & Lupin Products					✓		✓
Honey and Royal Jelly and products					✓		✓